Secure and Fair Enforcement for Mortgage Licensing Act or SAFE Act

The SAFE Act requires residential Mortgage Loan Originators (“MLO”) who are employees of
regulated institutions to be registered with the National Mortgage Licensing System or NMLS.
Banks are required to disclose the names of the MLOs and their unique NMLS registration IDs

(“UID”) to the public.

You can confirm registration of any MLO by accessing

http://nmlsconsumeraccess.org/ and entering the lender’s name and location or UID. The following
is a listing of registration IDs for Tennessee State Bank and its MLOs.
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Tennessee State Bank

Bradley D. McCarter
Brent Whaley
Crystal Nicole Benight
Daryl Roberts

James Matthew Curtis
K. Joel Brannon
Marisa Linginfelter
Melissa Ownby
Montay Calloway
Rachel Kent

Ray B. Sterling

Rex A. Rauhuff
Robin Reagan
Samantha Denise Cole
Stacia Lynn Carr

Truitt Ottinger

410355
746722
1144847
2395128
410559
1947015
763789
410554
1031820
1031006
2105961
1172272
461568
410562
2618127
1071193

410556



