

Secure and Fair Enforcement for Mortgage Licensing Act or SAFE Act

The SAFE Act requires residential Mortgage Loan Originators (“MLO”) who are employees of regulated institutions to be registered with the National Mortgage Licensing System or NMLS. Banks are required to disclose the names of the MLOs and their unique NMLS registration IDs (“UID”) to the public. You can confirm registration of any MLO by accessing <http://nmlsconsumeraccess.org/> and entering the lender’s name and location or UID. The following is a listing of registration IDs for Tennessee State Bank and its MLOs.

Tennessee State Bank	410355
Bradley D. McCarter	746722
Brent Whaley	1144847
Crystal Nicole Benight	2395128
Daryl Roberts	410559
James Matthew Curtis	1947015
K. Joel Brannon	763789
Marisa Linginfelter	410554
Melissa Ownby	1031820
Montay Calloway	1031006
Rachel Kent	2105961
Ray B. Sterling	1172272
Rex A. Rauhuff	461568
Robin Reagan	410562
Samantha Denise Cole	2618127
Stacia Lynn Carr	1071193
Truitt Ottinger	410556